

GR-1204/2017

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 31;

Dt. 03-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence B/C.

Sole accused on CB is present with lawyer.

No PW is present.

No S/R is received.

Issue summons afresh upon Naren Tikhatri, O/C of Excise, Dinhata Circle

at once.

To **22-08-2023** for evidence B/C.

BC-II to comply

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.